3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ | ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
DART INTERFACE ADAPTER | DEVELOPMENT 2102016 | KH | L7
CUMBE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T RELEASED TSRS
B ECR-21-006198 23JUN2021 | JWC | TE
2150711-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC C | ECR-21-007069 2020zl | F7 | R
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150711-2 C To0L NG KT PNEUMATIC
7-2150711-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
APPLICATOR DATA
SRV St v - 2119641 -1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TRET3 TS T - -] 2119082-4 CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT iy
SRS - 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
AN - L] 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
APPL INSTRUCTIONS 1) - 28449404 ATR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043
N 1752354-5 STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
B 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
-] 8-22280-1T SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l 115¢303-¢ | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN l ;i
- | 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN
TERMINAL NAME:  RING TONSLH WIRE O0,5-1,0 STUDY 6 " REFIREF 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
WIRE STRIP LENGTH g:::ﬁjp INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE Zﬁl - 1 | 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] 1.718-3.05 mm [.070-.120 IN] - 1 1 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-2084 - - 1] 1803203~ 1 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR 77
(L] ,
é\EEH%&?%N- ) ] - 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 3] .
-] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ -1 212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
B 2119943~ WASHER, SPACER 69
TiggﬁgiwAL Tiggﬁgiiﬁt Ti;;ﬁgﬁ&ft Tiggﬁgiwft T 1797401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 5
VIS TVIrE STVITEE STVIrE -1 212 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
B 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-] 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
-1 4] 4 2168400 -4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
-l 2|2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 18 56
WIRE B CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT - 2|7 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
SI/E Ngﬁsrnm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 | 7 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
| 50mm? > 03170 05 [ 0804/ 0021 5 3 -] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
1. 00mm? 1 884/-0 05 [ . 074+/- 0021 7.9 - 1 W 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 5]
0.75mm? 1.78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 9.0 - | 1 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
0. 50mm? 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.5 -1 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
B 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
L] -] 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
- 18] 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
/\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -1 2|2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - : ‘ SLELL . LR, ST D BAR, Hofs, M4 R 8.0 c
CTORAGE OF APBLicaToR. ) - 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 28 | g
B 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
A APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472. - fa 7 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 )
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - 1 | 1752371-5 PLATE. STRIP GUIDE >/
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - f ’ 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 1 ] 1803297-4 DRAG 20
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD.
- 1-1901696-8 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. -1 ] 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 18
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - [ 414 17207938371 |5CR, BHSC, Hofts (MO X 1c) |/
-] 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
N - |1 ] 240644 -1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
-1 f f 10
N 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 5-1803059-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
NEEEE 2217206-8 BLADE, SLUG T
FIPARN TG : { 1 7-240641-7 | SPACER g
ON INSTALLATION, Stl WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING T 17380112 TBI0CK CRINPER SPACER i
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER AN L2 [ > 1803016-8 | CRIMPER. INSULATION F 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. BN I 155888 - 4 SPACER. CRIMPER >
RErER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHebl FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AT 2 ] 456408-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77]-72-2| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lol oA
T11%18%80808cT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGIREERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 2TJUL2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K . HUANG TE (:O nnec * 1V *y
CT JHANG 21JUL2016 ) ?7?@%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 2TJUL2016 |NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON - ik Degon brd feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @15 = oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) SN AIGLES = :
, , VEreRT A [00779 (C=2150T11 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE ] SHEET | OF4 R C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

I [

- e YPE

l
=
=

— 19£0.5

180) REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

,»‘g
:/?@iQ
4 - SEE DETAIL A

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

P10 CHANGE b it NEER NG “GrcRn 2T ion | DWN 21JUL2016 — onnectivi
DIMENSIONS: | TOLERANCES UNLESS CHES&?:E e IZ/—/E/ ;Erbeur;’ PZY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:  [APVD 2TJUL2016 | NAME
40mm STROKE /XT{ /& %JT I <: \/ EF% ES I <> %J mm one = L ZHANG OciggEgi$Efed
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 Q=3 = ’ ’
ALHPEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e * N D,
MATERIAL o |FINTsH ) WEIGHT _ A ‘ 00779 @:]2150711
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po P OFA REVC

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OPQS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER ST
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150711-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150711-7 B CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
iﬁfgg) T SISEWWO] T;PE - | 2119082-4 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
TNRVRT 22 SSTTE F - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
‘ ' NERE 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPL INSTRUCTIONS 1) -1 2844940-4 AIR FEED MODULE 238
408-35043
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
1?& - | 1752354-5 STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 180
- | 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
- 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 1 752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
TERMINAL NAME: RING TONGUE WIRE 0,5-1,0 STUDY 6 § RéF B lgj
= - - ;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 51196410 "EED CAM. ALR FEED 50
4.83-5.59 mm [.190-.220 IN] B1.78-3.05 mm [.070-.120 IN] T SITIIEE SCR.SKT HD CAP. RolS. MZ X 16 I
soot et @ [Hamebed ’ - | 21196556 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 14]
SPECTFICATION - | 1803518- 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
N 2119955-7 ASSY LUBRICATOR, END FEED 84
TERMINALS APPLIED /5\ - | 455888~ 5 SPACER, CRIMPER 82
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 18032031 BLOCK, FRONT DEPRESSOR [l
626030~ 6260302 626030-3 626030-5 -] c119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /3
560161 5264167 5264163 5264164 - 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
- 21199431 WASHER, SPACER 69
- | 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2168078~ 1 SCREW. DRIVE. RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL © 0
ST17E ng mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING - | ] 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
I 00mm?2 1.88+/-0.05 [ .074+/-.002] 7.9 -2 2-2168083-6 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 18 56
0. 75mm? 1 784/-0.05 [.070+/- 0021 9 0 - | 2 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
0.50mm?2 1.73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 9.5 - | 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
- 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- | 2063961-9 FEED FINGER 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
-1 8 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
m -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
-2 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 8.0 29
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS — ] SEELELES DPACER, CRIMPER 28
- 240639- 1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - |0 1-2168083-5 | SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS M4 X 30 25
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -] 1752371-5 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 o 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION i
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, - 1803292-4 DRAG 20
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE "] ] 1/ 1907696-8 | STRIP GUIDE, REAR 19
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 1-1901695-8 | STRIP GUIDE, FRONT 13
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 3-240641-4 SPACER 16
- | 1752360-1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED.
Zﬁl gfg - 240644- PLATE, REAR SHEAR |1
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - - 0
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. NERE 6904825 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
N\ 1 | | 5-1803059-7 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
*VVA\RFQI N<} 1 - 1 22117206-8 BLADE, SLUG !
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING 7 - - 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1-240641-7 SPACER 5
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING. -] 4-238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . [ ¢-1803016-8 | CRIMPER, [NSULATION * 3
- | 455888 -4 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1] 456408-6 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
-77-22  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGAN, ZATION" | DWN 2TJUL2016 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. K HUANG TE Connectivi J(y
CHLK THANG 21JUL2016 Do TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 2TJUL2016 | NAME
DACIFIC VERSION . o
T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Q=3 = :
, , 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150711 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET REV C

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

34.871£0.05

|

. ol IYPL

] - 1940.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

ANEY

OO
S
QUMY

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

T S R S e o ZTI0L20TG g i
CHLK THANG 21JUL2016 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I <: \/ E R S I O N DIMENSIONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; STIUL 2016 | NAME
- L ZHANG. Ocean End Feed
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 s = Applicator
‘ ‘ @‘E}E PLC +- -

LR OFEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets I of 4 & 2 of 4) RC x

4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO

ANGLES +- -

\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 ©:2}507H

7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po 4 OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



